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CASE NUMBER: 14-1580-EL-RDR
CASE DESCRIPTION: DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC
DATE OF SERVICE: 5/7/2015

DOCUMENT SIGNEDON: &/ 7 /(&

Sign Here: /ﬁl\-\‘*}

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DUKE ENERGY OHIO NONE
ELIZABETH H. WATTS
155 EAST BROAD STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-222-1331
Fax:614-202-2509
Email.ELIZABETH.WATTS@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

none *Boehm, David F. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E.Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:dboehm@bkllawfirm.com

e file

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us
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none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
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280 N. High Street

Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

*Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469
Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us

*Rinebolt, David C Mr.

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 W Lima St

PO Box 1793

Findlay,OH 45840-1793
Phone:419-425-8860
Fax:419-425-8862
Email:drinebolt@ohiopartners.org

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave

Suite |

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org

*Williams, Samantha

Natural Resources Defense Council
20 N. Wacker Drive

Ste 1600

Chicago,IL 60606
Phone:415-533-2060
Email:swilliams@nrdc.org

*Hussey, Rebecca L Ms.
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Carpenter Lipps & Leland

280 Plaza, Suite 1300

280 N. High Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4110
Email:hussey@carpenterlipps.com

*Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Keeton, Kimberly L

Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-3793
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kim.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

*Kuhnell, Dianne

Duke Energy Business Services

139 E. Fourth Street EA025

P.O. Box 960

Cincinnati,OH 45201
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386

Email:dianne. kuhnell@duke-energy.com
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none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street #1700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

none *Vickers, Justin M Mr.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 East Wacker Drive
Suite 1600
Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:312-795-3736
Email:jvickers@elpc.org

none *Cochern, Carys
Duke Energy
155 East Broad St
21st Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochern@duke-energy.com

none *Darr, Frank P Mr.
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:fdarr@mwncemh.com

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO GENERAL NONE
COUNSEL

SAMUEL C RANDAZZO
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MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD
CENTER

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 469-8000
Email:sam@mwncmh.com

OHIO CONSUMERS ' COUNSEL NONE

10 WEST BROAD ST., SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS.,OH 43215-3485
Phone:614+466-8574

Email: POULOS@OCC.STATE.OH.US

OHIO MANUFACTURERS ASSN NONE
33 N. HIGH ST
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY NONE
RINEBOLT DAVID C

231 WEST LIMA ST.

PO BOX 1793

FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793

Email:DRINELBOLT@AOL.COM

PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY INC NONE
4612 PADDOCK RD

CINCINNATI ,OH 45229
Phone:513-351-7921

THE KROGER COMPANY NONE
1014 VINE STREET

CINCINNATI,OH 45202-1100
Phone:866-221-4141

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL NONE

40 W 20TH ST
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NEW YORK,NY 10011
Phone:(212) 727-2700
Fax:(212) 727-1773

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.
DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764

Email: OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

NONE
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